December 21, 2020
Mr. George Lippard III
Vice President of Nuclear Operations
Dominion Energy
Bradham Blvd & Hwy 215
Post Office Box 88, Mail Code 800
Jenkinsville, SC 29065
SUBJECT: VIRGIL C. SUMMER – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION (TEAMS)

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21M Calculations   DC09610-056  Assessment of Instrument Error Flow Measurement in SW
Pump IST
Rev. 2
0.13.10  Review of Skew Hilti Bolt Non-Conformance on Pipe
Support Anchors
 Rev. 0
DC0011A-012  Qualified Life of Rosemount 1153 Series A Transmitters
(Qual Key 309)
Rev. 5
DC04330-085 Sizing of SW Throttle Valves Rev. 0
DC05220-083 MDEFW Pump Surveillance Test Requirements Rev. 2
DC05220-091 EF Hydraulic Analyses Rev. 3
DC06630-001 EDG Fuel Oil Consumption Rev. 14
DC08040-012 Protective Device Coordination Rev. 8
DC08050-002 Load Study of ESF 7.2KV and 480V Rev. 8
DC08200-001  ESF Degraded Voltage Logic and Settings Rev. 29
DC082220-010 1E Fault Current Study Rev. 6
DC08240-003 480V System Protection Rev. 4
DC08320-005 ESF Battery 1A & 1B Capacity  Rev. 14
DC08320-005 ESF Battery 1A & 1B Capacity  10/16/2015
DC08320-010 Class 1E 125 Volt DC System Voltages & Voltage Drop Rev. 18
DC09310-066 Service Water from CC Heat Exchanger B Flow (IFT04490) Rev. 1
DC09610-001 Accuracy of Totalized Service Water System Flow  Rev. 2
DC09610-048 IFE04460/04490 SW Scaling for CCW Heat Exchanger
Thermal Performance (GL 89-13)